
CENTER LOCATION SITE LEAD EMAIL 
Center for Clinical Management 
Research (CCMR) Ann Arbor, MI Angela Larkin  Angela.Larkin@va.gov 

Center for Healthcare 
Organization & Implementation 
Research (CHOIR) 

Bedford, MA Justeen Hyde Justeen.Hyde@va.gov 

Center for Veteran-centric and 
Value-driven Research 
(DiSCoVVR) 

Denver, CO Kelty Fehling Kelty.Fehling@va.gov 

Rocky Mountain MIRECC for 
Suicide Prevention Denver, CO Leah Wendleton Leah.Wendlteton@va.gov 

Center of Innovation to 
Accelerate Discovery and Practice 
Transformation (ADAPT) 

Durham, NC 
Brandolyn White Brandolyn.White@va.gov 

Jennifer Gierisch Jennifer.Gierisch@va.gov 

Center of Innovation for Complex 
Chronic Healthcare (CINCCH) Hines VA Bella Etingen Bella.Etingen@va.gov 

Center for Innovations in Quality, 
Effectiveness & Safety (IQuESt) Houston, TX 

Lindsey Martin Lindsey.Martin3@va.gov 

Ashley Gendrett Ashley.Gendrett@va.gov 

Office of Veteran Experience & 
Employee Engagement Indianapolis VA David Parker David.Parker@va.gov 

Center for Health Information 
and Communication (CHIC) Indianapolis VA 

Erica Evans ERICA.EVANS2@va.gov 

Nicholas Rattray Nicholas.Rattray@va.gov  
Otis Kerr  

Center for Access & Delivery 
Research and Evaluation (CADRE) Iowa City, IA Kenda Stewart 

Steffensmeier Kenda.Steffensmeier@va.gov 

Center for the Study of 
Healthcare Innovation, 
Implementation & Policy (CSHIIP) 

Los Angeles, CA Alison Hamilton Alison.Hamilton@va.gov  

Clement J Zablocki VA Medical 
Center Milwaukee, WI Jeff Whittle Jeffrey.Whittle@va.gov 

Center for Care Delivery and 
Outcomes Research (CCDOR) Minneapolis, MN Tam Do Tam.Do3@va.gov 

South Central MIRECC & 
Southeastern Louisiana VA 
Health Care System 

New Orleans, LA Gala True Jennifer.True2@va.gov 

Center for Health Equity 
Research & Promotion (CHERP) Pittsburgh, PA 

Kelly Burkitt Kelly.Burkitt@va.gov 

Max Brown Kimberly.Brown6@va.gov 

Center to Improve Veteran 
Involvement in Care (CIVIC) Portland, OR 

Sarah Ono Sarah.Ono@va.gov 

Rachel Matsumoto Rachel.Matsumoto@va.gov 

Center of Innovation in Long-
Term Services and Supports for 
Vulnerable Veterans (LTSS) 

Providence, RI Debra D'Allesandro Debra.DAllesandro@va.gov 

Informatics, Decision-
Enhancement and Analytic 
Sciences Center (IDEAS) 

Salt Lake City, UT Susan Zickmund Susan.Zickmund@va.gov  

Research and Development 
Service, James A. Haley VA 
Hospital 

Tampa, FL 
Jason Lind Jason.Lind@va.gov 

Chad Rawan Chaady.Radwan@va.gov 

Pain Research, Informatics, Multi-
morbidities, and Education 
(PRIME) Center 

West Haven, CT Kathryn LaChappelle Kathryn.LaChappelle@va.gov 
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